
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2844
ANSWERED ON:17.12.1999
CIRCULATION OF BHUTAN`S CURRENCY
MINATI SEN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that Bhutan`s currency is in wide circulation in Jalpaiguri district of West Bengal; and

(b) the circulation of Bhutan`s if so, the steps taken to prevent currency in Indian territory?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) & (b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

